
Enderun Rotaract Club 
Meeting Minutes 
 

Date of Meeting: 31/7/2020 

Time: 7pm, GMT +8 

Location: Online; Zoom 

Meeting Facilitator: Francine Geli 

Purpose/Type of Meeting: Introduction to Enderun Rotaract Club 

Minutes by: Nicholas Beale 

 

Attendance 

Name Contact info 

Nicholas Beale Nicolas.beale@enderuncolleges.com 

Francine Geli Francine.geli@enderuncolleges.com 

Alleah Eugenio Alleah.eugenio@enderuncolleges.com 

Cedric cedric.sy@enderuncolleges.com 

Fayth Pumaren fayth.pumaren@enderuncolleges.com 

Mikhail Nierras mikhail.nierras@enderuncolleges.com 

Pamela Jane Aguilar pamela.aguilar@enderuncolleges.com 

Chinn Ann Jacinto pamela.aguilar@enderuncolleges.com  

Zayin Gatdula zayin.gatdula@enderuncolleges.com 

Julia Montales julia.montales@enderuncolleges.com 

Nicole Chua nicole.chua@enderuncolleges.com 

Sean sean.leonardia@enderuncolleges.com 

Anna Mercene anna.olgado@enderuncolleges.com 

 

Topics, Decisions, Issues 

Topic Discussion leader Discussion notes 

Organization overview Francine Geli  Rotaract was meant to be 
inducted on March 

 Rotaract is club to take 
action through service 

 Manage funds, carry 
activities 

 Rotary club sponsors offer 
guidance and support 

 Focus on professional and 
leader development, service 
projects, social activities 

 Executive committee 

Working with who Francine Geli  Rotary Club BGC 

 President Rich 

Events Francine Geli  Rock for Peace Concert 

 First joint meeting with 
Rotary Club BGC 
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Future Joint Projects Francine Geli  Online career talks (hosted 
by Rotary Club BGC) 

 Joint projects with rotary 
club BGC 

 Website making 

 Online fundraising through 
website 

Future Internal Projects Francine Geli  E-learning project (ideation 
phase) 

 

Plans, Action Items 

Action Led by 

Setup of online hotspots for E-learning event (Ideation) 

 Get companies to sponsor if necessary 

 Setup hotspots e.g. pocket wifi   

 Cover peak hours for students 

Nicholas, Francine 

Online Music Gig event via Zoom (Ideation) 

 Music players 

 Donations gathered for musicians 

Mikhail 

Contact Musicians and see if they are willing Cedric, Mikhail 

 

Miscellaneous Items 

 N/A 

 

Next Meeting 

Date of Meeting: TBD 

Time: TBD 

Location: Online; Zoom 

Meeting Facilitator: TBD 

Purpose/Type of 
Meeting: 

TBD 

 


